

Ref: STL/REG-30/BSE/NSE/ Press Release/2021-22

Dated: 14th December, 2021

To,
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai- 400001

To,
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
C-1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra, (E), Mumbai- 4000051

## BSE Code: 541163, NSE: SANDHAR

<u>Ref: Intimation of press release for Sandhar Technologies Limited (the "Company") inaugurates its</u> <u>Manufacturing Facility at Nalagarh, Himachal Pradesh</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

In terms of the provisions of Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to inform you that the Company has inaugurated its manufacturing facility at Nalagarh, Himachal Pradesh for manufacturing of sheet metal components.

In this connection, please find enclosed the press release issued by the Company.

The above information will also be available on the website of the Company at www.sandhargroup.com.

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge.

Thanking you,

For Saddhar Technologies Limited

Komal Malik
Company Secretary &
Compliance Officer

Sandhar Technologies Limited



## Press Release/Media Release

## Sandhar Technologies Limited inaugurates its manufacturing facility in Nalagarh

New Delhi, December 14, 2021: Sandhar Technologies Limited (the "Company"), India's leading vehicle components manufacturer has inaugurated its manufacturing facility at Nalagarh, Himachal Pradesh. The unit will be manufacturing sheet metal components/parts such as frame parts, complete frames, handle bars, swing arms and other sheet metal parts for two wheelers. The addition of this manufacturing facility will strengthen Company's presence in the sheet metal components space within Two Wheeler Segment. Continuing with its commitment towards customers, and acknowledging the faith and confidence they have reposed in Sandhar Technologies Limited's manufacturing capacity, the company will produce price effective components/parts and commence commercial production on or before 31st December, 2021. Sandhar Technologies Limited strives to protect and serve the interests of its customers and suppliers.

Ends

## About Sandhar Technologies Limited

Sandhar Technologies Limited is one of the Leading Automotive Components and Systems Suppliers engaged in the manufacturing of a diverse range of Products with primary focus on Safety and Security Systems for Automobiles across Segments. Founded in 1985, the Sandhar Group is a fast growing auto component major with over 8100 employees, around 45 manufacturing plants and subsidiaries in Spain, Mexico, Poland and Romania.

In case you need more information please feel free to contact at <a href="mailto:investors@sandhar.in">investors@sandhar.in</a> /0124-4518900